Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 – 135 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING AN ADDENDUM TO THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT TO THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION 560

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council adopted Resolution 2020-372 which approved the terms of a Memorandum of Agreement to the Collective Bargaining Agreement with Teamsters Local Union 560; and

WHEREAS, the Teamsters Local Union 560 submitted an Addendum A to the Memorandum of Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council desire to approve Addendum A to the Memorandum of Agreement with Teamsters Local Union 560 that shall cover a three-year period expiring on December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Addendum A recognizes the Union as exclusive representative for the purpose of collective negotiations for titles in Schedule A "blue collar supervisors and provisional blue-collar supervisors"; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, ratifies the terms contained in the Addendum A with Teamsters Local Union 560 for inclusion in the Collective Bargaining Agreement and authorizes the appropriate Township Officials to execute said Memorandum of Agreement.

Adopted: April 7, 2021

Adopted this 7th day of April, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk